Subiect: Issuance of Letter to Award the Contract.

This is to notiSz that your Bid dated 2082l0gl01for execution of the sitgum Dhuri sadak
Nirmun for contract Identification number 03/TRM/1,{cB/works/20g2-0g3 for the contract price
of Nepalese Rupees 16,83,362.32 (In words Sixteen lakh Eighty-three thousand three hundred
sixty-two rupees und paisa Thirty-two onty) (withvAT and PS), as coruected in accordance with
the Instructions to Bidders is hereby accepted in accordance with the Instruction to Bidders.

You are hereby instructed to contact this office to sign the formal contract agreement within15 days with Perforrnance Security of NRs.